

No. 126PA20

DISTRICT TWENTY-SIX

SUPREME COURT OF NORTH CAROLINA

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

)

)

v.

)

Mecklenburg County

)

ISIAH BOYD

)

NEW BRIEF FOR DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

ISSUE PRESENTED 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

GROUND S FOR APPELLATE REVIEW 2

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 2

STANDARD OF REVIEW 5

ARGUMENT..... 5

**THE COURT OF APPEALS ERRED IN FINDING
THAT THE ROBBERY INDICTMENT WAS
CONSTITUTIONALLY SUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT A
CONVICTION FOR LARCENY 5**

A. Ownership of property is an essential element of larceny
that must be properly alleged in an indictment for larceny..... 8

B. Ownership of property is not an essential element of
robbery..... 12

C. The indictment for robbery did not include all the elements
required for an indictment for larceny. 14

CONCLUSION 21

CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE 23

APPENDIX 24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

In re D.S.,
364 N.C. 184, 694 S.E.2d 758 (2010)5

McClure v. State,
267 N.C. 212, 148 S.E.2d 15 (1966)7

N.C. Department of Environment and Natural Resources v. Carroll,
358 N.C. 649, 599 S.E.2d 888 (2004)5

State v. Ballard,
280 N.C. 479, 186 S.E.2d 372 (1972)13, 14

State v. Barker,
107 N.C. 913, 212 S.E.115 (1890)6

State v. Barnes,
345 N.C. 146, 478 S.E.2d 188 (1996)9

State v. Biller,
252 N.C. 783, 114 S.E.2d 659 (1960)10, 12

State v. Boyd,
COA19-543 (N.C. Ct. App. 18 Feb. 2020).....2, 4, 18

State v. Brooks,
337 N.C. 132, 446 S.E.2d 579 (1994)5

State v. Brooks,
COA13-663 (N.C. Ct. App. 7 Jan. 2014)19

State v. Campbell,
368 N.C. 83, 772 S.E.2d 440 (2015)9, 12

State v. Cook,
272 N.C. 728, 158 S.E.2d 820 (1968)7

<i>State v. Crabtree</i> , 286 N.C. 541, 212 S.E.2d 103 (1975)	7, 8
<i>State v. Craycraft</i> , 152 N.C. App. 211, 567 S.E.2d 206 (2002)	11
<i>State v. Downing</i> , 313 N.C. 164, 326 S.E.3d 256 (1985)	11
<i>State v. Downing</i> , 313 N.C. 164, 326 S.E.2d 256 (1985)	11
<i>State v. Ellis</i> , 368 N.C. 342, 776 S.E.2d 675 (2015)	6, 7, 9
<i>State v. Eppley</i> , 282 N.C. 249, 192 S.E.2d 441 (1972)	10, 11
<i>State v. Greer</i> , 238 N.C. 325, 77 S.E.2d 917 (1953)	7
<i>State v. Gregory</i> , 223 N.C. 415, 27 S.E.2d 140 (1943)	7
<i>State v. Hudson</i> , 345 N.C. 729, 483 S.E.2d 436 (1997)	18
<i>State v. Hunter</i> , 299 N.C. 29, 261 S.E.2d 189 (1980)	15
<i>State v. Hurst</i> , 320 N.C. 589, 359 S.E.2d 776 (1987)	17, 18
<i>State Jenkins</i> , 78 N.C. 478 (1878)	10
<i>State v. Jessup</i> , 279 N.C. 108, 181 S.E.2d 594 (1971)	9, 10
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 77 N.C. App. 583, 335 S.E.2d 770 (1985)	10

State v. Law,
227 N.C. 103, 40 S.E.2d 699 (1946)10

State v. McCain,
212 N.C. App. 157, 713 S.E.2d 2 (2011)20

State v. McKoy,
265 N.C. 380, 144 S.E.2d 46 (1965)10, 12

State v. McNeil,
209 N.C. App. 654, 707 S.E.2d 674 (2011)10

State v. Mumford,
364 N.C. 394, 699 S.E.2d 911 (2010)8

State v. Nickerson,
365 N.C. 279, 715 S.E.2d 845 (2011).....15, 18

State v. Perry,
305 N.C. 225, 287 S.E.2d 810 (1982)8

State v. Pratt,
306 N.C. 673, 295 S.E.2d 462 (1982)12, 13

State v. Rankin,
371 N.C. 885, 821 S.E.2d 787 (2018)6, 7

State v. Rogers,
273 N.C. 208, 159 S.E.2d 525 (1968).....14

State v. Russell,
282 N.C. 240, 192 S.E.2d 294 (1972)7

State v. Sawyer,
224 N.C. 61, 29 S.E.2d 34 (1944)12, 13

State v. Simmons,
57 N.C. App. 548, 291 S.E.2d 815 (1982)12

State v. Spillars,
280 N.C. 34, 185 S.E.2d 881 (1972)12, 13

State v. Stokes,
274 N.C. 409, 163 S.E.2d 770 (1968)6

State v. Thomas,
236 N.C. 454, 73 S.E.2d 283 (1952)5

State v. Thompson,
359 N.C. 77, 604 S.E.2d 850 (2004)8, 12, 13

State v. Thornton,
251 N.C. 658, 111 S.E.2d 901 (1960)4, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12

State v. Weaver,
359 N.C. 246, 607 S.E.2d 599 (2005)8

State v. Weaver,
306 N.C. 629, 295 S.E.2d 375 (1982)14, 15

State v. White,
322 N.C. 506, 369 S.E.2d 813 (1988)4, 17, 18, 19

State v. White,
372 N.C. 248, 827 S.E.2d 80 (2019)6, 7

State v. Wilson,
128 N.C. App. 688, 497 S.E.2d 416,
review allowed, writ allowed,
348 N.C. 290, 502 S.E.2d 850,
review improvidently allowed,
349 N.C. 289, 507 S.E.2d 38 (1998).19, 20

State v. Young,
305 N.C. 391, 289 S.E.2d 374 (1982)4, 16, 18

Statutes

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 14-43.38, 9

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 14-728, 9

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 15-17016

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 15A-628.....6

Constitutional Provisions

N.C. Const. art. I, § 226

N.C. Const. of 1868, art. I, § 12 (1949).....6

N.C. Const. of 1776, Declaration of Rights § 86

Other Authorities

4 Strong's North Carolina Index 3d, Criminal Law (1977).....14, 15

No. 126PA20
